Gaston County

GaStOI‘I Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 18-492

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the November Listed
Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - $24,751.74; Vehicles and ETC - $1,347.69; VTS Refunds - $3,323.93; Grand
Total - $29,423.36)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-230101.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for November 2018
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME

NOVEMBER 2018 REAL ESTATE
Alsop, Thomas A
Andrew M Adams PA

Bargain Hunters INC
Beam, Helen A
Bryant, Bryan T
Clemons, Jennifer
Cloninger, John R
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Cold River Land LLC
Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic
Cunningham, Foy B
Gray, Layton, Kersh
Kern, Doris Jo
Lereta

Lereta

Lereta

Lereta

Marrero, Elena
McManus, Donald
Moore, Faye Helms
Robertson, Wayne K
robinson, Matthew T
Simmons, Bryan A
Sloan, Kathleen
Sorenson, Deborah W
Teaster, Jerry Lee
Teaster, Jerry Lee
Thompson, Kevin C
Torres, Noe Antonio
V P Limited LLC
Wilkinson, Frances J
Wright Laine Properties
Wu, Xiaochuan
TOTAL

NOVEMBER 2018 VEHICLES & ETC
Gomez, Elmer Alfonso

Green, Kenneth Michael

Greene, Richard E

Irby, Todd Lee

Reid, Rashica Rachel

Rush, Timothy David

Williams, Joshua T

TOTAL

AMOUNT

$160.97
$100.00

$100.28
$135.07
$125.00
$100.00
$300.00
$1,058.47
$448.00
$448.00
$448.00
$448.00
$448.00
$448.00
$1,058.37
$448.00
$160.97
$100.80
$1,749.37
$2,164.53
$1,222.57
$337.00
$335.70
$940.90
$997.06
$845.45
$148.54
$222.61
$222.78
$100.00
$222.30
$854.39
$537.05
$878.57
$289.09
$203.09
$222.79
$222.79
$1,999.61
$126.07
$490.00
$705.29
$305.47
$1,872.79
$24,751.74

$110.20
$524.38
$255.22
$136.48
$103.67
$106.90
$110.84
$1,347.69



NOVEMBER VTS REFUNDS

Bush, Nicholas Shane $177.11
Cannon, Michael William $110.83
Cornelison, Jason Everett $264.27
Costner, Mary Kelly $108.20
Cozart, Jerome Dean $183.41
Drumm, Derek Ryan $108.77
Fuell, James Leburn $107.24
Gaslin, Michael thomas $146.25
Helig, Charles Sidney I $264.56
Horne, Charles Armstrong $195.30
Huskins, Jonathan Chad $248.74
Izaba, Reyna $153.68
Jones, Terry Leonard $101.95
Lineberger, David Lee $104.93
Orlando, Robert Frank $173.57
Rhoades, Aaron Peter $147.11
Sadowsky, Alan Paul $119.59
Scoggins, Anbgela Brooke $105.39
Walker, Deborah Howe $130.53
Wall, Ricky Dean $243.28
Welch, Ernest Ray $129.22
TOTAL $3,323.93

GRAND TOTAL $29,423.36



