

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 18-492

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the November Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$24,751.74; Vehicles and ETC - \$1,347.69; VTS Refunds - \$3,323.93; Grand Total - \$29,423.36)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-230101.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for November 2018

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: TKeigher NO. DATE **CBrown JBrown BHovis** Vote M2 AFralet _ Α 2019-025 01/22/2019 JB CB Α Α Α AB **DISTRIBUTION: Laserfiche Users**

TAXPAYER NAME	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
NOVEMBER 2018 REAL ESTATE		
Alsop, Thomas A		\$160.97
Andrew M Adams PA		\$100.00
Bargain Hunters INC		\$100.28
Beam, Helen A		\$135.07
Bryant, Bryan T Clemons, Jennifer		\$125.00 \$100.00
Cloninger, John R		\$300.00
Cold River Land LLC		\$1,058.47
Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00
Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00
Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00
Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00
Cold River Land LLC Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00 \$448.00
Cold River Land LLC		\$446.00 \$1,058.37
Cold River Land LLC		\$448.00
Corelogic		\$160.97
Corelogic		\$100.80
Corelogic		\$1,749.37
Corelogic		\$2,164.53
Corelogic		\$1,222.57
Cunningham, Foy B Gray, Layton, Kersh		\$337.00 \$335.70
Kern, Doris Jo		\$940.90
Lereta		\$997.06
Lereta		\$845.45
Lereta		\$148.54
Lereta		\$222.61
Marrero, Elena		\$222.78
McManus, Donald Moore, Faye Helms		\$100.00 \$222.30
Robertson, Wayne K		\$854.39
robinson, Matthew T		\$537.05
Simmons, Bryan A		\$878.57
Sloan, Kathleen		\$289.09
Sorenson, Deborah W		\$203.09
Teaster, Jerry Lee		\$222.79 \$222.79
Teaster, Jerry Lee Thompson, Kevin C		\$1,999.61
Torres, Noe Antonio		\$126.07
V P Limited LLC		\$490.00
Wilkinson, Frances J		\$705.29
Wright Laine Properties		\$305.47
Wu, Xiaochuan		\$1,872.79
TOTAL		\$24,751.74
NOVEMBER 2018 VEHICLES & ETC		6440.55
Gomez, Elmer Alfonso		\$110.20 \$524.38
Green, Kenneth Michael Greene, Richard E		\$524.38 \$255.22
Irby, Todd Lee		\$136.48
Reid, Rashica Rachel		\$103.67
Rush, Timothy David		\$106.90
Williams, Joshua T		\$110.84
TOTAL		\$1,347.69

NOVEMBER VTS REFUNDS	
Bush, Nicholas Shane	\$177.11
Cannon, Michael William	\$110.83
Cornelison, Jason Everett	\$264.27
Costner, Mary Kelly	\$108.20
Cozart, Jerome Dean	\$183.41
Drumm, Derek Ryan	\$108.77
Fuell, James Leburn	\$107.24
Gaslin, Michael thomas	\$146.25
Helig, Charles Sidney III	\$264.56
Horne, Charles Armstrong	\$195.30
Huskins, Jonathan Chad	\$248.74
Izaba, Reyna	\$153.68
Jones, Terry Leonard	\$101.95
Lineberger, David Lee	\$104.93
Orlando, Robert Frank	\$173.57
Rhoades, Aaron Peter	\$147.11
Sadowsky, Alan Paul	\$119.59
Scoggins, Anbgela Brooke	\$105.39
Walker, Deborah Howe	\$130.53
Wall, Ricky Dean	\$243.28
Welch, Ernest Ray	\$129.22
TOTAL	\$3,323.93
GRAND TOTAL	\$29,423.36